(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	700023470977
(Address)	100023470977
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	10/15/03
(Business Entity Name)	10/20/0301005020 **78.75
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	TALL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	PHI2: 33 EE.FLORIDA
	IDA 33
	RECEIVED 03 OCT 17 PH 3: 53 DEFAILANT STATE IDA DIVISION STATE IDA DIV

			-	
× .	1			
OFFICE	USE ONLY (DOCUMENT # )		· ·	
LAZA	RUS CORPORATE FIL	ING SERVICE		
	, FLORIDA (305)552-5973			
	11 101 101 (000)001-0710			
·	······································		OFFICE USE ONLY	,
		L		
CC	DRPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMBI	ER(S) (if known):	
1.	COMET II COI	9SIERS, I	N.C.	
2	(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	
2.	(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	: - <del></del>
3.	(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	· -
4.	(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	• <del>.</del>
,	Walk in Pick up time	2.00	Certified Copy	
		· · · · ·		
	Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
	· · ·			
ļ	NEW FILINGS	AMENDME	τīs	·
	Profit	Amendment		
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A Change of Register		· .
	Limited Liability	Dissolution/Withdra		
	Other	Merger		
L		kaa,		**** -
	OTHER FUNCS	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION		
	Annual Report	Foreign		
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnershi	p	
	Ivalle Reservation	Reinstatement		
		Trademark		

Other

.

-	Examiner's Initials	
		,

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

03 OCT 17 PM 12:33

SECRE FARY OF STATE

10/15/0

TALLAHASSEE

OF

# COMET II COASTERS, INC.

(a Florida corporation)

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes (the "Florida Business Corporation Act"), the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

# <u>ARTICLE I</u>

### <u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is COMET II COASTERS, INC.

## ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is c/o James Marx, P.A., 848 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33131.

#### ARTICLE III

#### CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000, all of which shall be Common Stock, and which shall have a par value of \$1.00 per share. All shares of Common Stock shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share upon all matters which shareholders have the right to vote.

### ARTICLE IV

#### **RESIDENT OFFICE AND AGENT**

The initial street address of the Corporation's initial registered office shall be Suite 750, 848 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33131, and the initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address shall be James Marx, Esq.

## ARTICLE V

### **INCORPORATOR**

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name

Address

James Marx

848 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131

# ARTICLE VI

### **INDEMNIFICATION**

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

# ARTICLE VII

### EFFECTIVE DATE

The Effective Date of these Articles of Incorporation shall be October 15, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of October, 2003.

James Marx

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for COMET II COASTERS, INC. at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act.

DATE: October 15, 2003.

۰. ۱

· · · · · · \_\_\_\_

James A. Marx

